
 
 
 

 

               
 

 Head Teacher: Mr Bob Duffin BA Ed (QTS) Hons NPQH                                    E-mail: office@cheselbourne.dorset.sch.uk  
  

Newsletter 437 Friday 3rd July 2015 
This week’s thinking focus is Thank you 

Our Maths Theme this half term is Capacity   
 
Dear Parents, 
Celebration Assembly awards  
This week’s winners are as follows, for Good work Ben C, Oliver, Henrietta, Ben and Jemma. The Lunchtime 
Supervisor’s award to Jemima and Evie. and the Teaching Assistant Award to Oliver G. 
South Today film. 
The broadcast version of the film made last we can now be downloaded from the front page of our school website. 
Tuesday 14th July 2015 Whole School Trip 
It’s our Whole school trip on the 14th July and therefore there won’t be Scarecrows and Caterpillars on that day. 
Sponsored walk. 
Over £400 has been raised so far from the sponsored walk. Thank you very much to all parents and families for your 
generosity. Please send in any outstanding money to Mrs White. 
Aladdin 
A reminder that the school show is to be performed on Wednesday 8th July at 10am and again at 6pm. Please could 

children be at school by 5.45pm on Wednesday evening. The CSF will be selling BBQ food from 5pm until 5.40pm 
and then again after the show. There will also be drinks and refreshments on sale at the evening performance. 
Library Van Books. 
The last Library van visit is next week. Could all books from the Library Van please be returned to school by Tue 7th 

July 2015 so that these can be sorted and returned. 
Butterflies visit to Bumble Bees. 
Weather permitting Miss Libby will be taking the Butterflies up to Bumble Bees (previously known as Buzzy Bees) 
on Mon 13th July 2015. 
Mrs See and Miss Libby Charity Run. 
Good luck to Mrs See and Miss Libby who are taking part in a 5Km run in Southampton to raise money for Cancer 
Research on Saturday. The run is called a ‘Pretty Muddy 5km’ and I know they have both been training hard for this 
run. If you would like to sponsor them please would parents see Mrs White who is looking after the sponsor form.  
Bikathon Wed 1st July 2015 Next week! 
What a fabulous event this was on Wednesday. It was great to see so many bicycles brought to school. Despite the 
warm weather the children cycled around the field brilliantly. Reception children covered 15 laps; Dragonflies 20 
and the Kingfishers 40 laps. The clever Year 3s calculated that between all the children over 80km was cycled! 
Up and Coming Events  
Wednesday 8th July School Production at 10am and at 6pm. 
Thu 9th July – photographer – 9am Individual pictures 
Tuesday 14th July. Whole School trip to Lulworth 

Thu 16th July Leavers’ Service at 2pm. 
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News – straight to your phone! 
A lot of school news and photos are now on the School blog and this is linked to Twitter. These are linked from the front page of our website. If 
you haven’t taken the plunge yet please have a look and ‘follow us’! 
Dates for the School Year 2014-2015 
There are 5 INSET (Staff Training) days when the school is closed for children and these are adjoining school holidays. INSET 1 Mon 1st Sep 2014 
INSET 2 Mon 3rd Nov 2014, INSET 3 Fri 13th Feb 2015, INSET 4 Fri 22nd May 2015, INSET 5 Mon 20th Jul 2015. Term dates are as follows. 
Mon 5th Jan – Thu 12th Feb 
Mon 23rd Feb – Fri 27th Mar 
Mon 13th Apr –Thu 21st May 
Mon 1st Jun – Fri 17th Jul.  

 

  
 
 
  
  
Parent View. If you haven’t yet expressed 

your view for this year, please visit 
http://parentview.ofsted.gov.uk/ or with a smart phone, 
use QR Reader.  

 
 
 
 

Do you follow us on Twitter yet? @cheselbournevs 
 
More school info  
http://cheselbourneschoolblog.wordpress.com/ 


